Phison Electronics Corporation
PS5012-E12 M.2 2280 FIPS 140-2
Phison Feature with ECPM13.1/
ECPM15.0 Specification
Version 1.1
E-mail : sales@phison.com / suppport@phison.com
ALL RIGHTS ARE STRICTLY RESERVED. ANY PORTION OF THIS PAPER SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED, COPIED,
OR TRANSLATED TO ANY OTHER FORMS WITHOUT PERMISSION FROM PHISON ELECTRONICS

E12 512GB 128GB x 4, 8CE, 512Gb DDP BGA132, BiCS5 5.2 2.1 16 2
E12 1024GB 256GB x 4, 16CE, 512Gb QDP BGA132, BiCS5 5.5 2.0 20 2
E12 2048GB 512GB x 4, 32CE, 512Gb ODP BGA132, BiCS5 5.5 2.2 33 2
NOTES:
1. Performance is measured based on the following conditions:
A. CrystalDiskMark 6.0.0, 1GB range, QD=32, Thread=1
B. IOMeter, 1GB range, 4K data size, QD=32
2. Power consumption is measured during the sequential read and write operations performed by
CrystalDiskMark with the conditions described in 1(A).
6
FIPS 140-2 certificate #3758
Module Capacity Hardware P/N and Version FW Version
PS5012-E12
M.2 2280 NVME
NAND Flash SSD
E12 256GB PSE12F-M2280-256G-V01 ECPM13.1
E12 512GB PSE12F-M2280-512G-V01 ECPM13.1
E12 1024GB PSE12F-M2280-1024G-V01 ECPM13.1
E12 2048GB PSE12F-M2280-2048G-V01 ECPM13.1
E12 256GB PSE12F-M2280-256G-V02 ECPM15.0
E12 512GB PSE12F-M2280-512G-V02 ECPM15.0
E12 1024GB PSE12F-M2280-1024G-V02 ECPM15.0
E12 2048GB PSE12F-M2280-2048G-V02 ECPM15.0
7
TABLE OF CONTENTS
1. INTRODUCTION ............................................................................................................. 10
1.1. General Description ....................................................................................................... 10

2048GB: 0x01DCEEA560
103:64 Reserved 0x00
35
119:104 O Namespace Globally Unique Identifier (NGUID) 0x00
127:120 O IEEE Extended Unique Identifier (EUI64) TBD**
131:128 M LBA Format 0 Support (LBAF0) 0x02090000
135:132 O LBA Format 1 Support (LBAF1) 0x00000000
139:136 O LBA Format 2 Support (LBAF2) 0x00000000
143:140 O LBA Format 3 Support (LBAF3) 0x00000000
147:144 O LBA Format 4 Support (LBAF4) 0x00000000
151:148 O LBA Format 5 Support (LBAF5) 0x00000000
155:152 O LBA Format 6 Support (LBAF6) 0x00000000
159:156 O LBA Format 7 Support (LBAF7) 0x00000000
163:160 O LBA Format 8 Support (LBAF8) 0x00000000
167:164 O LBA Format 9 Support (LBAF9) 0x00000000
171:168 O LBA Format 10 Support (LBAF10) 0x00000000
175:172 O LBA Format 11 Support (LBAF11) 0x00000000
179:176 O LBA Format 12 Support (LBAF12) 0x00000000
183:180 O LBA Format 13 Support (LBAF13) 0x00000000
187:184 O LBA Format 14 Support (LBAF14) 0x00000000
191:188 O LBA Format 15 Support (LBAF15) 0x00000000
383:192 Reserved 0x00
4095:384 O Vendor Specific (VS) 0x00
*See IDEMA SPEC
** See IEEE EUI-64 SPEC